
125578-2016 Page 1/6

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 125578-2016 - Competition
Italy-Isernia: Containers for waste material
OJ S 72/2016 13/04/2016
Contract notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Comune di Isernia

: Piazza Marconi 3Postal address
: IserniaTown

: 86170Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: Comune di Isernia — Ufficio Tecnico ComunaleContact person
: ing. Roberto PotenaFor the attention of

 E-mail: luciacarosella@comune.isernia.it
: +39 0865471612Telephone

: +39 0865471632Fax
Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.comune.isernia.it

:Additional information can be obtained from
the abovementioned address
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a 

:dynamic purchasing system) can be obtained from
the abovementioned address

: Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority
Fornitura di attrezzature per la raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Main site or place of performance: Isernia.
NUTS code ITF21 Isernia

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The notice involves a public contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/125578-2016
mailto:luciacarosella@comune.isernia.it?subject=TED
http://www.comune.isernia.it


125578-2016 Page 2/6

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

II.3.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.9.

II.1.8.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Information about framework agreement

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Fornitura di attrezzature per la raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti di cassoni scarrabili per 
automezzi, di pesa a ponte metallica e di carrelli elevatori.

CPV code(s)
44613800 Containers for waste material

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for one or more lots

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Scope of the procurement

Total quantity or scope
Estimated value excluding VAT: 717 644 EUR

Information about options
Options: no

Information about renewals
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Duration of the contract or time limit for completion
Duration in months: 12 ( )from the award of the contract

Information about lots
Lot No: 1
Lot title: Fornitura di attrezzature per il sistema di raccolta porta a porta

Short description
Fornitura di attrezzature per il sistema di raccolta porta a porta.

CPV code(s)
44613800 Containers for waste material

Quantity or scope
Diverse entità e quantitativi — vedere atti di gara.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 523 144 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration
Duration in months: 12 ( )from the award of the contract

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 2
Lot title: Cassoni scarrabili per autocarri

Short description
Cassoni scarrabili per autocarri.

CPV code(s)



125578-2016 Page 3/6

III.1.1.

III.1.

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

5)

4)

3)

44613800 Containers for waste material

Quantity or scope
N.12 scarrabili da 2,50 x 6 x 2 (h) mt. + n.2 scarrabili da 2 x 3,80 x 1,50 (h) mt. — vedere 
schede tecniche inserite nel capitolato.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 107 000 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration
Duration in months: 12 ( )from the award of the contract

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 3
Lot title: Pesa a ponte metallica

Short description
Pesa a ponte metallica.

CPV code(s)
44613800 Containers for waste material

Quantity or scope
N. 1 pesa a ponte metallica — vedere scheda tecnica inserita nel capitolato.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 24 000 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration
Duration in months: 12 ( )from the award of the contract

Additional information about lots

Lot No: 4
Lot title: Carrelli elevatori e transpallet

Short description
Fornitura di carrelli elevatori e transpallet.

CPV code(s)
44613800 Containers for waste material

Quantity or scope
N.2 carrelli elevatori a trazione elettrica, n.1 rovesciatore idraulico per carrelli elevatori per 
rovesciamento e movimentazione bins, n.1 transpallet — vedere schede tecniche inserite nel 
capitolato.
Estimated value excluding VAT: 63 500 EUR

Indication about different time frame or duration
Duration in months: 12 ( )from the award of the contract

Additional information about lots

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions related to the contract

Deposits and guarantees required
Secondo quanto previsto dagli artt. 75, 113 del d.lgs. 163/06 e s.m.i. e dall' art. 123 del d.p.r. 
207/10, come specificato nel disciplinare di gara.



125578-2016 Page 4/6

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.3.2.

III.3.1.

III.3.

III.2.4.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.1.

III.2.

III.1.4.

III.1.3.

III.1.2. Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant 
provisions governing them
Fondi regionali.

Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to 
be awarded
Secondo quanto previsto dall'art.37 del d.lgs. 163/06 e s.m.i. e dal disciplinare di gara.

Contract performance conditions
The performance of the contract is subject to particular conditions: yes
Description of particular conditions: Aggiudicazione provvisoria delle forniture entro 25.6.2016.

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: Secondo quanto previsto dagli artt. 38, 39, 41, 42 del d.
lgs. 163/06 e s.m.i. e come specificato nel disciplinare di gara.

Economic and financial ability
List and brief description of conditions: Secondo quanto previsto dagli artt. 38, 39, 41, 42 del d.
lgs. 163/06 e s.m.i. e come specificato nel disciplinare di gara.

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of conditions:
Secondo quanto previsto dagli artt. 38, 39, 41, 42 del d.lgs. 163/06 e s.m.i. e come specificato 
nel disciplinare di gara.

Information about reserved contracts

Conditions specific to services contracts

Information about a particular profession

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Information about reduction of the number of solutions or tenders during negotiation or 
dialogue

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no



125578-2016 Page 5/6

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.3.8.

IV.3.7.

IV.3.6.

IV.3.5.

IV.3.4.

IV.3.3.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3. Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Previous publication concerning this procedure
no

Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents or descriptive 
document
Time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents: 16.5.2016 - 13:00
Payable documents: yes

Price: 180,00 EUR
Terms and method of payment: Versamento sul conto corrente postale IT 67 F 07601 15600 
000014459861 con causale « Fornitura attrezzature per la raccolta differenziata recupero costi 
interni».

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
19.5.2016 - 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Italian.

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in days: 180 ( )from the date stated for receipt of tender

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24.5.2016 - 9:30
Place:

Isernia — locali area tecnica comunale in Piazza Michelangelo.
Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders: yes
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Titolare, legale rappresentante 
o persona di loro fiducia in possesso di delega scritta.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunale Amministrativo

: TAR Campobasso — Via San Giovanni 1Postal address
: CampobassoTown

: 86100Postal code



125578-2016 Page 6/6

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

: ItalyCountry
: +39 08744891Telephone

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
8.4.2016


